

March 1, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1188

Page 1, line 1, remove "subsection to" and replace "28-01-18" with "to chapter 28-01"

Page 1, line 2, replace "two-year" with "four-year"

Page 1, line 5, remove "subsection to" and replace "28-01-18" with "to chapter 28-01"

Page 1, line 6, after the colon insert:

"Action having four-year limitation."

Page 1, line 8, after "transaction" insert "must be commenced within four years after the claim for relief has accrued"

Renumber accordingly